## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

### EPAS ID: PAT2718068

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
NEDERLANDSE ORGANISATIE VOOR TOEGEPAST-NATUURWETENSCHAPPELIJK						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	DSM IP ASSETS BV					
Street Address:	HET OVERLOON 1					
City:	TE HEERLEN					
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS					
Postal Code: 6411						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 133		133650	5028			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (312)463-5001						
Phone: 312-463-5000						
Email: mmora@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.						
Address Line 1: 10 S. WACKER DRIVE						
Address Line 2: SUITE 3000						
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			007490.00031			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LOUIS DISANTO			
Signature:			/Louis DiSanto/			
Date:			02/07/2014			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment31#page1.tif						

#### CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

THIS CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT is made on the date of execution below by NEDERLANDSE ORGANISATIE VOOR TOEGEPAST-NATUURWETENSCHAPPELIJK ONDERZOEK TNO, having its principal place of business SCHOEMAKERSTRAAT 97, 2628 VK DELFT, THE NETHERLANDS ("Assignor"), for the benefit of DSM IP Assets BV, having a place of business at Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE Heerlen, The Netherlands ("Assignee").

1. Assignor confirms that it assigned to Assignee, through a separate agreement, all right, title, and interest of Assignor in the inventions and improvements disclosed in the patent application listed below:

US Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Attorney Docket No.	Title
13/365,028	February 2, 2012	007490.00031	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR LAYERWISE PRODUCTION OF A
			TANGIBLE OBJECT

Assignor had full right and obligation to convey its entire interest assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith.

2. Assignce acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries.

3. NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigned and, to the extent not previously assigned, hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, inventions, and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, including but not limited to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof, and all related rights (Letters Patent), including all rights and claims for the infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patents may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

#### NEDERLANDSE ORGANISATIE VOOR TOEGEPAST-NATUURWETENSCHAPPELIJK ONDERZOEN TNO



Tile: DEPUSED DICERTUR PARTY & GCENSING

Date: Feb 7

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 02/07/2014**